from the New Jersey Association of County and City Health Officials (“NJACCHO”) informing the Township of an 

additional Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) in grant funding; and 

WHEREAS, the total amount of the Township’s grant award will be Seven Hundred and Fifty-Seven 

Thousand, Six Hundred and Eighty-Three Dollars ($757,683.00); and 

WHEREAS, the terms of the original agreement shall remain in place and all funds must be expended by 

March 31, 2026. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Edison that the 

Township hereby accepts the additional Enhancing Local Public Infrastructure grant funds in the amount of Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) for a total grant award of Seven Hundred and Fifty-Seven Thousand, Six Hundred 

and Eighty-Three Dollars ($757,683.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the original grant agreement shall remain in place and all funds 

must be expended by March 31, 2026. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,  that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to execute 

any and all necessary documents with the New Jersey Association of County and City Health Officials to accept the